TARIFF CELEBI CARGO GMBH

Valid from 1 March 2019

All prices are in EUR and exclude value added taxes

SERVICES

1. Air Cargo Handling Import Services
11 Physical Handling Import
Minimum per AWB
Minimum per flight
12 Physical Handling Built Up Pallets (BUP) - Import (Airline)
13 Express Handling Import
- shipments up to 50 kg
- shipments from 50kg up to 1.000 kg
- shipments over 1.000 kg

1.4 Document Handling Import for Third Party Services

15 Physical Import Handling Perishable Shipments (PER) - Perishable Center

16 Surcharge Handling of Human Remains (HUM) - Import

18 Physical Handling Valuable Cargo (VAL) - Import

1.9 Physical Handling Radioactive Shipments (RRY) - Import - 3rd party cost + storage
1.10 Physical Handling Live Animals (AVI) - Import - 3rd party cost + storage

111 Document Transport Import / Transfer from aircraft

112 Entries in Airline handling system

2. Import Consolidation Services

21 Physical breakdown of consolidated shipments (HAWB is available) (Agent)
22 plus Documentation Fee per MAWB-

23 plus Documentation Fee per HAWB

24 Physical breakdown of consolidated shipments (after Breakdown)

25 plus Documentation Fee per MAWB

2.6 plus Documentation Fee per HAWB

w

. Intentionally left blank

4. Air Cargo Handling Export Services
4.1 Physical Handling Export
Minimum per AWB
Minimum per flight

4.2 Physical Handling Built Up Pallets (BUP) - Export
4.3 Express Handling Export
Minimum per AWB
4.4 Document Handling Export
45 Physical Export Handling Perishable Shipments (PER) - Perishable Center
4.6 Surcharge Handling of Human Remains (HUM) - Export
4.8 Physical Handling Valuable Cargo (VAL) - Export (incl. Storage)
4.9 Physical Handling Radioactive Handling (RRY) - Export - 3rd party cost + storage
4.10 Physical Handling Live Animals (AVI) - Export - 3rd party cost + storage
4.11 Export Security Fee
4.12 Document Transport Export / Transfer to aircraft
4.13 HAWB - Data Capture (FHL)
4.14 Return to Agent general cargo - loose-
Minimum
4.15 Return to Agent general cargo - BUP
4.16 Return to Agent special cargo (PER, DGR, HUM, VUN etc.) -
Minimum
4.17 Return to Agent special cargo (PER, DGR, HUM, VUN etc.) - BUP
4.18 MAWB Data Capture (FWB)
4.19 AWB data capture for BUPs with Multimaster from the 2nd AWB

PRICE UNIT

0,13 per Kg
5,00 each AWB
30,00 per flight
85,00 per unit

35,00 per AWB
110,00 per AWB
100,00 per 1.000 kg

35,00 per AWB

cost + 10%
110,00 per unit

cost + 10%

cost + 10%
cost + 10%
45,00 per Flight
5,00 per (H)AWB /FWB

0,12 per kg
10,00 per MAWB
3,00 per HAWB
0,16 per kg
12,00 per MAWB
4,00 per HAWB

0,14 per Kg
5,00 each AWB
30,00 per flight
80,00 per unit
0,20 per Kg
25,00 per AWB
50,00 per AWB
at cost + 10%
110,00 per unit
at cost + 10%
at cost + 10%
at cost + 10%
0,02 per Kg
45,00 per Flight
3,50 per HAWB
0,15 per Kg
50,00 per AWB
80,00 per ULD
0,18 per kg
55,00 per AWB
100,00 per unit
7,00 per MAWB
3,50 each AWB
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TARIFF CELEBI CARGO GMBH

Valid from 1 March 2019

All prices are in EUR and exclude value added taxes

SERVICES

5. Transfer Handling Services (additional costs to the handling costs)
51

Transfer to external warehouse in official airport area by Celebi
By Third Party on Request
6. Intentionally left blank

7. Security Services

7.1 X-Ray Scanning (XRY) MAX Package Weight 3000 kg (175 cm X180 cm)
plus Fee per piece
Minimum
7.2 Trace Detector Scanning (Sniffern / ETD)
Minimum
7.3 Physical Inspection( PHS / VCK) ( (only if possible)
Minimum
7.4 Unpacking and Repacking (including unsealing and re-sealing) by Celebi
7.5 Unpacking and Repacking (including unsealing and re-sealing) by Third party
7.6 Special Official Inspection as per LBA (Sonderverfahrenkontrolle)

8. General Storage Import Services
The period for import shipment storage is included for the day of import in Celebi
Warehouse and the following day until midnight (23:59)

8.1 Storage Fee after free period
Minimum

8.2 Storage Fee after 10 days
Minimum

8.3 Storage Fee after 20 days

Minimum

9. General Storage Export Services

Storage is free for 48 hours starting from the time acceptance in Celebi Warehouse.

No free storage for Not-Ready-To-Go (NRTG) shipments

9.1 Storage Fee after free period
Minimum

9.2 Storage Fee NRTG shipments
Minimum

9.3 Delivery of Return to Agent Shipment

10. Special Storage Services (Import / Export)

No free storage for special cargo

101 Transfer into C- Warehouse
10.2 Storage Fee C-Warehouse
Minimum
10.3 Storage Fee Vulnerable (VUN) Cage
Minimum
104 Storage Fee DGR Import
Minimum
10.5 Storage Fee DGR Export
Minimum
10.6 Storage Fee Empty Units (single size containers until LD3)
10.7 Storage Fee Empty Units (double size containers upward LD4)
10.8 Storage Fee Empty Units (pallets)

PRICE

80,00

UNIT

per begun hour

at cost plus10%

0,12

0,60

55,00

12,00

65,00

9,50

65,00

as per chapter 14

at cost +10%

per Kg

per piece
per AWB
per piece
per order
per piece
per order

per Manhour

Price on Request

3,50
14,00
4,50
18,00
4,75
20,00

3,50

25,00

5,50

25,00

as per 4.14-17

plus Storage Fee as per 9.2

95,00
6,50
25,00
3,50
40,00
4,50
25,00
6,00
45,00
5,00
7,00
1,50

per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB

per100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB

per AWB
per100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per 100 kg/day
per day/AWB
per unit/per day
per unit/per day
per unit/per day
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Valid from 1 March 2019

All prices are in EUR and exclude value added taxes

SERVICES

10. Special Storage Services (Import / Export) continued
10.9 Storage of loose cargo in Celebi cold room
MIN
- Cool storage only upon prior confirmation by Celebi -
10.10 Storage of intact pallets in Celebi cold room (only in CRT Chamber)
up to 2 hours
up to 4 hours
from 4 to 6 hours
from 6 to 24 hours
from 24 hrs for each day
- Cool storage only upon prior confirmation by Celebi -
10.11 Storage of intact containers ( LD3 size) in Celebi cold room (only in CRT Chamber)
up to 2 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 6 hours
6 to 24 hours
from 24 hrs for each further 24 hours or fraction thereof/container
Double sized containers (RAP) to be multplied by LD3 rate
- Cool storage only upon prior confirmation by Celebi -

11. Customs Services

111 Atlas Fee / Shipment Release Fee (Agents)

11.2 Atlas Fee / Shipment Release Fee (Private customer)

11.3 Shipment Release Fee (Agents)

114 Shipment Release Fee (Private customer)

115 Writing of T1 (including 5 positions) - provision of this service requires Celebi's confirmation

Each position after

11.6 Customs Extension / Customs Notification

11.7 Physical Customs Check

11.8 Customs Destruction by Celebi Warehouse excluding storage
11.9 Customs Destruction Fees at Third Party

11.10 Customs ICS Entries

11.10.a MRN Missing Data Entry

11.11 Customs on Ramp Supervision

plus Third Party Cost
11.12 Customs declaration entry/related with 11.11

12. Truck loading and unloading

121 Loose (including on europallet shipments) Loading and Unloading including forklift
Minimum
10.000 kg and up

12.2 BUP Loading and Unloading

12.3 Palletising and De-palletising for Loading and Unloading
Minimum

13. Miscellaneous Services (upon explicit agreement)
Dangerous Goods Checks excluding RRY Shipments

13.1 DG Check (OK) PAX A/IC
+ per piece

13.2 DG Check (OK) for other DG Goods ( ICE,MAG,ELM,ELI,RRE,REQ)
+ per piece

13.3 DG Check (OK) Cargo A/C only (CAO)

GCELEB

PRICE UNIT

0,12 per kg/per day
35,00 per AWB

36,00 per unit
72,00 per unit
108,00 per unit
144,00 per unit
144,00 per unit

24,00 per unit
48,00 per unit
72,00 per unit
96,00 per unit
96,00 per unit

17,00 per AWB
25,00 per AWB
16,00 per AWB
25,00 per AWB
80,00 per T1
5,00 per position
50,00 per occurance
80,00 per hour
250,00 per AWB
at per Cost +30%
3,50 per (H)AWB
35,00 per missing MRN
55,00 per 30 MIN
at per Cost +10%
10,00 per (H)AWB

0,045 per Kg
25,00 per order
on request
25,00 per ULD
0,07 per Kg
25,00 per order

100,00 per check
3,00 per piece
50,00 per check
1,50 per piece
145,00 per check

i
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TARIFF CELEBI CARGO GMBH

134
135
13.6
13.7
13.7.a

Valid from 1 March 2019

All prices are in EUR and exclude value added taxes

SERVICES

+ per piece

DG Check (NOT OK) PAX A/C

DG Check (NOT OK) for other DG Goods ( ICE,MAG,ELM,ELI,RRE,REQ)
DG Check (NOT OK) Cargo A/C only (CAO)

DGR - Transit Check

DGD Printing

13. Miscellaneous Services (upon explicit agreement) continued

13.8
13.9
13.10
13.11
13.12

13.13

13.14
13.15

13.16
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.20

13.21
13.22

13.23
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.27

13.28
13.30
13.31
1331a
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37

13.38
13.39

14. Manpower
14.1

14.2
143
144

Preparation of an AWB

Preparation of a Service-AWB

Correction of an AWB

Change after Preparation AWB (CCA Fee)
Weighing Loose Shipments

Minimum

Measuring of Loose Shipments

Minimum

Weighing and Measuring of Intact Aircraft Pallets (BUP)
Charges Collect Fee

Minimum

Bank clearance / Release

Damage Report (CDS / TA)

BUP tiedown/restrap

NOTOC Issuance

Rebuild of BUP pallet

ADR lIssuance

Label Print

Minimum

Labelling of Shipments (not including printing)

Statistics

Postal

Temperature Controlled Shipments (for Active Containers)
Veterinary/Natural Services (e.g. AVI, handling of plants, etc.)
Minimum

plus 3rd party cost and storage

Veterinarian Visit

Issuance of GVDE

Check report (NRTG) shipments

Build of pallet stacks / Providing Empty Units(1-5)

Build of pallet stacks / Providing Empty Units (>5)

Pre handling and preperation of containers / providing empty units
Ramp Supervision (for Cargo and A/C)

Proof of Delivery (POD)

Preperation of copy for delivery orders

Providing copies of documents which already delivered
Photocopies

Fax

Minimum

Digital photos of cargo

Notification to private customer

Warehouse Staff (upon availability only) - Monday to Saturday
Warehouse Staff (upon availability only) - Sundays and bank holidays
Checker / Pallet Builder / DGR Checker (upon availability only)

For any other administration staff on request

PRICE

3,00
100,00
50,00
145,00
20,00
15,00

26,00
26,00
10,00
26,00
0,04
15,00
2,50
20,00
35,00
5%
26,00
35,00
25,00
5,00
90,00
100,00

40,00

0,40

7,00

2,50

at cost + 10%
at cost + 10%
60,00

at cost + 10%
100,00

at cost + 10%
85,00

55,00

30,00

35,00

100,00

15,00

120,00

25,00

15,00

3,00

1,00

1,00

2,00

20,00

12,00

20,00
25,00
40,00
45,00

per piece
per check
per check
per check
per check
per DGD

per AWB
per AWB
per AWB
per AWB
per kg.

per shipment
per piece
per shipment

per pallet

per AWB

per AWB

per report
per unit

per document

per pallet

per truck
per print
per order

per piece

per shipment

AWB/event

per trip

per Document
per report

per Order

per Order

per container
per hour

per POD

per order

per copy

per page

per page

per transaction
per order

per notification

per begun 15 MIN
per begun 15 MIN
per begun 15 MIN
per begun 15 MIN

Page 4 of 5




TARIFF CELEBI CARGO GMBH

15. Equipment
15.1
15.2
15.3
154
155
15.6
15.7

Valid from 1 March 2019

All prices are in EUR and exclude value added taxes

SERVICES

Forklift up to 2.0 tons (incl. Driver)
Forklift up to 3.0 tons (incl. Driver)
Forklift up to 5.0 tons (incl. Driver)
Forklift up to 8.0 tons (incl. Driver)
Crane

Electrical hand pallet truck

Forklift up to 15.0 tons (incl. Driver)

- for deployment outside of the Celebi premises transfertimes will be charged additionally -

16. Materials (depending on availability)

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.23
16.24

Tie down rope

Corner rope 8 mm (length 5m)
Edge protectors

Palet Connectors

Plastic foil (6 m)

Plastic foil (8 m)

Stretch foil per ULD / Unit
Stretch foil

Wooden boards (100 cm)
Wooden boards (200 cm)
Wooden boards (300 cm)
Wooden beam (200 cm)
Wooden beam (300 cm)
One-way pallet

Euro pallet

Straps 6m

Straps 6m double hook
Straps 9m

Double stud fittings / rings
Single stud fittings / rings
Adhesive tape

Security tape

Adhesive tape per ULD / Unit
Security tape per ULD / Unit

In case of significant changes in purchasing costs Celebi reserves the right to adjust material prices accordingly

Terms of Trade

Payment conditions

Celebi invoices are payable upon receipt. Payment has to be received within 14 days of invoice date.

Payment is considered received when it is available on the Celebi bank account.

Interest on late payment
Interest rate for late payments is base rate + 6%

Liability
Celebi liability is determined by German Trade Law (HandelsGesetzBuch (HGB))

The German version of these Terms of Trade prevails

PRICE UNIT

30,00 per begun 15 MIN

35,00 per begun 15 MIN

40,00 per begun 15 MIN

60,00 per begun 15 MIN
at cost + 10%

15,00 per begun 15 MIN

80,00 per begun 15 MIN

0,30 per meter
3,75 per piece
1,25 per piece
39,50 per piece
5,00 per piece
6,00 per piece
2,50 per ULD/unit
2,50 per meter
2,50 per piece
4,60 per piece
6,40 per piece
9,20 per piece
12,00 per piece
8,50 per piece
15,00 per piece
18,00 per piece
17,20 per piece
19,50 per piece
4,00 per piece
2,00 per piece
0,50 per piece
2,00 per unit
0,75 per ULD/unit
1,20 per ULD/unit
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